Current Proposal, has 7.73 acres, with useable Space
Requirement, 3.44 acres

Subdivision Regulations Sec. 04.06. - Open space.
04.06.01 Required Park Area. 
All residential subdivisions shall provide an active recreational area, which shall contain a common park area 
equal in size to one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet for each lot in the subdivision. The required park 
area shall be exclusive of required setbacks, buffers, greenbelts, individual lots, public rights-of-way, private 
road easements and stormwater management areas. Said recreational park area shall be well drained, graded,